
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA 
THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCHORAGE 

In the Matter of the: ) 
) 

Continuation of Pre-Trial Conferences ) 
In Palmer ) 
~~~~~~~~~~~~-) 

PJ Order# 850 

All pre-trial conferences scheduled for Wednesday, April 29, 2020 at 2:30 p.m. 

and Friday, May 1, 2020 at 8:30 a.m. in front of Judge Kristiansen are continued to 
Wednesday, June IO, 2020 at 2:30 p.m. and Friday, June 12, 2020 at 8:30 a.m. 
respectively with corresponding trial week of June 15, 2020. 

All pre-trial conferences scheduled for Thursday, April 30, 2020 in front of Judge 
Stohler are continued to Wednesday, June 3, 2020 at 9:00 a.m. for all cases involving the 
Public Defender Agency (including co-defendant cases), and Thursday, June 4, 2020 at 
9:00 a.m. for all other cases with corresponding trial week of June 15, 2020. 

All pre-trial conferences scheduled for Thursday, May 14, 2020 at 2:30 p.m. in 
front of Judge Woodman are continued to Thursday, June 11, 2020 at 2:30 p.m. with 
corresponding trial week of June 29, 2020. 

' All pre-trial conferences scheduled for Friday, May 15, 2020 at 8:30 a.m. in front 
of Judge Cagle are continued to Friday, June 19, 2020 at 8:30 a.m. with corresponding 

' 
trial week of June 29, 2020. 

These circumstances provide good cause under Alaska Criminal Rule 45(d)(7) to 
postpone t11ese pretrial conference and associated trial dates. The period bet\veen the 
effective date of1this order and the date that each criminal trial is rescheduled is tolled for 
purposes of calculating Rule 45. 

I 

Any litig~t wl10 wishes to bring a matter concerning their case to the attention of 
the court may file a motion addressing the issues that need to be addressed in that 

' individual case. 
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